are determined to be credit impaired based on objective evidence of impairment.

Life time expected credit losses are ECLs that result from all possible default events over the

expected	life	of	a	financial	 instrument.	The	12	months	ECL	is	the	portion	of	life	time	expected

credit loss that result from default events that are possible within the 12 months after the

reporting date. Both life time expected credit losses and 12 month ECLs are calculated on either

an individual basis or a collective basis depending on the nature of the underlying portfolio of

financial	instruments.

Impact of IFRS 9 adoption

The	following	table	shows	the	original	classification	and	measurement	categories	in	accordance

with	IAS	39	and	the	new	classification	and	measurement	categories	under	IFRS	9	for	the	Group’s

financial	assets	as	at	1	January	2018

Al Safat Investment Company K.S.C

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2018

53Annual Report 2018

Notes

Original
classification
under IAS 39

New
Classification
under IFRS 9

Original
Carrying
amount
under
IAS 39

Remeasurement
ECL Reclassification

New
carrying
amount
under
IFRS 9

KD KD KD KD

Financial Assets

Available for sale
investments

a & b AFS FVOCI 14,379,149 - 1,621,082 16,000,231

Debtors and other
debit balances

c Loans and
Receivables

Amortised
Cost

3,157,001 (76,396) - 3,080,605

Due from related
parties

d Loans and
Receivables

Amortised
Cost

573,893 (4,344) - 569,549

Financial assets at fair
value	through	profit
or loss

e FVTPL FVOCI 1,863,200 - (1,621,082) 242,118

Financial assets at fair
value	through	profit
or loss

FVTPL FVTPL 1,316,792 - - 1,316,792

Term deposits Loans and
Receivables

Amortised
Cost

235,000 - - 235,000

Cash and cash
equivalents

Loans and
Receivables

Amortised
Cost

4,910,945 - - 4,910,945

Total	financial	assets 26,435,980 (80,740) - 26,355,240

Financial liabilities

Wakala investment Loans and
Receivables

Amortised
Cost

20,999,424 - - 20,999,424

Accounts payable and
other liabilities

Loans and
Receivables

Amortised
Cost

2,903,269 - - 2,903,269

Due to related parties Loans and
Receivables

Amortised
Cost